
CALIFORNIA 
 

Luis Sandoval 
Executive Director 

lsandoval@buildingskills.org 
Building Skills Partnership  

Los Angeles, CA  
O: (213) 284-3814 C: (951) 743-1504 

 

 

Lisa Cuestas 
 Chief Executive Officer 
lisac@casafamiliar.org 

Casa Familiar 
San Ysidro, CA  

O: (619) 428-1115 C: (619) 313-3863 
 

  

FAR WEST 
(Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington) 

 
 

Angeles Ortega 
Chief Executive Officer 

aortega@micasaresourcec
enter.org 

Mi Casa Resource Center 
Denver, CO  

O: (303) 539-5604 C: (704) 807-4020 
 

 

Ernesto Fonseca 
Chief Executive Officer 

efonseca@haciendacdc.org 
Hacienda Community Development Corporation  

Portland, OR  
O: (503) 961-6401 C: (503) 707-0222 

 

   

 

MIDWEST 
(Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Ohio, Oklahoma, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, Wisconsin) 

 
 

Veronica Isabel Dahlberg, Vice- Chair 
Executive Director 

veronica@holaohio.org 
HOLA Ohio 

Ashtabula, OH  
O: (440) 210-4222 C:(440) 812-4626 

 

 

Beto Lopez 
President & CEO 

blopez@guadalupecenters.or
g 

Guadalupe Center 
Kansas City, MO  

O: (816) 410-1015 C: (816) 309-5929 

  

NORTHEAST 
(Connecticut, Delaware, Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania) 

 
 

Angelica Perez- Delgado 
President & CEO 

angelica.perez-delgado@iaal.org 

Ibero-American Action League Inc. 

Rochester, NY  

O: (585) 256-8900 C: (585) 755-7097 
 

 

Ramon Peguero 
President & CEO 

rpeguero@chcfinc.org 
The Committee for Hispanic Children and Families 

New York, NY  
O: (212) 206-1090 C: (646) 541-7158 
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SOUTHEAST 
(Alabama, Arkansas, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, North Carolina, South 

Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia) 
 

 

Claudia Caballero 

President & CEO 
claudia@centrohispanotn.org 

Centro Hispano de East Tennessee 
Knoxville, TN  

O: (865) 282-6430 C: (330) 347-1691 

 

Abel Núñez, Secretary 
Executive Director 
abel.nunez@carec

endc.org 
Central American Resource Center (CARECEN) 

Washington, D.C.  
O: (202) 328-9799 C: (773) 320-1408 

 
 

Texas 
 

Gabriel Q. Velasquez 
President & CEO 

gqvelasquez@avenidaguad
alupe.org 

Avenida Guadalupe Association 
San Antonio, TX  

O: (210) 223-3151 C: (210) 823-6382 

 

Laura Ponce, Affiliate Council Chair 
Executive Director 

lponce@projectbravo.org 
Project Bravo, Inc. 

El Paso, TX  
O: (915) 562-4100 C: (915) 799-6280 
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